

# **Call for Entries: Art Lives Here**

Southwest Florida has as much talent as it does shoreline and now is your chance to showcase it!

Local artists in Lee County are making our community a better place by elevating the caliber of originality, talent and culture that exists here. Help us create more art for more people by submitting your work to be displayed on billboards throughout southwest Florida, transforming advertising space into public art for and by our talented local artists!

We want to bring YOUR art outside the traditional context of museum and gallery walls. All Alliance for the Arts current member artists are encouraged to submit.

The deadline for submission is March 12, 2021. Art Lives Here is made possible by Alliance season sponsor Carter Outdoor.

### **ELIGIBILITY & ENTRY FEE:**

- Open to Alliance for the Arts Members Only. Only original artwork will be accepted.
- Carter Outdoor reserves the right to reject images that contain nudity, profanity or libelous content.
- Corporate images and logos cannot be used without express written consent from any such entity.
- If there is doubt as to whether or not the content of a submission will be accepted, you may contact Gallery Director, Ehren Gerhard at <u>exhibitions@artinlee.org</u>.
- An entry consists of 1 to 3 artworks. Non-refundable Entry Fee is \$20.00 for one entry and \$35.00 for 2 or 3 entries.

#### **DEADLINE FOR ENTRY:**

All entries must be submitted online no later than March 12, 2021. No materials will be accepted at the Alliance. Upload digital images of artwork in JPG or PNG format. Please name files as follows: ARTIST- NAME-TITLE-MEDIUM-DIMENSIONS.JPG

#### SPECIFICATIONS:

Images must be 2mb max, 1600 px wide and 72 dpi in jpeg. Fill out the application, upload your images and remit payment online at <u>ArtInLee.org/ArtLivesHere</u>.

• Artists are encouraged to submit artworks in **landscape format** to better fit the billboard.

#### LIABILITY

• The Alliance for the Arts reserves the right to photograph or otherwise reproduce the works for marketing purposes only - both for the Art Lives Here campaign and for future general marketing and publicity of the Alliance. The Alliance for the Arts will take reasonable steps to protect Artist's copyright at all times but the Artist understands and accepts the risk associated with marketing the Works on the Alliance's website and otherwise.

Transforming lives and improving our community through the arts.



• Submission of entry form is an agreement to these conditions.

## **EXHIBITION CALENDAR:**

Deadline for Entries: Friday March 12, 2021

Email Notification of Acceptance: Friday March 26, 2021

For more information call 239-939-2787, visit <u>ArtInLee.org/ArtLivesHere</u> or email gallery director Ehren Gerhard at Exhibitions@ArtInLee.org.

Transforming lives and improving our community through the arts.

